TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		10/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interim HealthCare Inc.	
Street Address:	1601 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33323	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1929651	INTERPATH
Registration Number:	2280412	INTERPATTERNS
Registration Number:	2651733	HOMESTYLE
Registration Number:	2822096	HOMESTYLE
Registration Number:	2853832	INTERLINK
Registration Number:	2857628	INTERLINK
Registration Number:	1763176	INTERIM
Registration Number:	1957444	INTERIM ASSISTED CARE
Registration Number:	1910368	INTERIM HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3140768	INTERIM
Registration Number:	2083076	INTERIM OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
Registration Number:	2078703	INTERIM THERAPY
Registration Number:	2875841	INTERIM TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3603985	INTERDOC

REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0093

CH \$565,00

Registration Number:	2843560	SITESOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3958495	HOMELIFE ENRICHMENT
Registration Number:	3968399	CAREERSBYWEB
Registration Number:	3957161	INTERIM HEALTHCARE MY HEALTH ADVISOR
Registration Number:	1731497	INTERIM PERSONNEL SERVICES
Serial Number:	85215757	CAREERSBYINTERIM
Serial Number:	85101883	INTERCONNECT
Serial Number:	85244079	PALS2PETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.pena@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Pena c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	339669-31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Pena
Signature:	/Raquel Pena/
Date:	11/01/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=Interim TSA Release#page1.tif source=Interim TSA Release#page2.tif source=Interim TSA Release#page3.tif source=Interim TSA Release#page4.tif source=Interim TSA Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0094

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made as of October 31, 2012 by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent for the Lenders and certain other Secured Parties ("Bank").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank and INTERIM HEALTHCARE INC., a Florida corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Bank in certain trademarks and trademark licenses (the "Secured Trademarks") as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Bank, including the Secured Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Assignments Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2011, at Reel 4639, Frame 0720; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Bank hereby releases its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following Secured Trademarks:
 - (a) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement) at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Bank hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the Secured Trademarks and hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely reassigns, transfers

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0095

and conveys all such right, title and interest to Grantor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Secured Trademarks, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Bank.

3. This Release shall be binding upon Bank's legal representatives, assigns and successors. Bank hereby authorizes Grantor to make such filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as may be reasonably determined by Grantor to be required to record and evidence the release and termination of Bank's security interests in the Secured Trademarks evidenced hereby.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0096

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Kevin Blitz
Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS

	Registration	Registration	200
Trademark Registrations	Number	Date	Jurisdiction
INTERPATH®	1,929,651	10/24/95	USPTO
INTERPATTERNS®	2,280,412	9/28/99	USPTO
HOMESTYLE®	2,651,733	11/19/02	USPTO
HOMESTYLE® and Design	2,822,096	3/16/04	USPTO
INTERLINK®	2,853,832	6/15/04	USPTO
INTERLINK® and Design	2,857,628	6/29/04	USPTO
INTERIM®	1,763,176	4/6/93	USPTO
INTERIM ASSISTED CARE®	1,957,444	2/20/96	USPTO
INTERIM HEALTHCARE®	1,910,368	8/8/95	USPTO
INTERIM® Logo	3,140,768	9/12/06	USPTO
INTERIM OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH®	2,083,076	7/29/97	USPTO
INTERIM THERAPY®	2,078,703	7/15/97	USPTO
INTERIM TECHNOLOGY®	2,875,841	8/24/04	USPTO
INTERDOC®	3,603,985	4/7/09	USPTO
SITESOLUTIONS® and Design	2,843,560	5/18/04	USPTO
HOMELIFE ENRICHMENT®	3,958,495	5/10/11	USPTO
CAREERSBYWEB®	3,968,399	5/31/11	USPTO
INTERIM HEALTHCARE MY			
HEALTH ADVISOR®	3,957,161	5/10/11	USPTO
INTERLINK	1,243,197	10/14/03	India
INTERLINK and Design	1,243,198	10/14/03	India
INTERIM HEALTHCARE		01/23/97	Brazil
INTERIM PERSONNEL			Brazil
INTERIM (wordmark)			Brazil
INTERIM THERAPY			Benelux
INTERIM			Brazil
INTERIM THERAPY			European
			(CTM)
INTERIM		02/12/98	Canada
INTERIM (design)		01/23/97	Canada
INTERIM PERSONNEL SERVICES	1,731,497	11/10/92	USPTO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0098

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Applications	Application Number	Application Date	Jurisdiction
CAREERSBYINTERIM	85/215,757	1/12/11	USPTO
INTERCONNECT	85/101,883	8/6/10	USPTO
PALS2PETS	85/244,079	2/16/11	USPTO

<u>IP LICENSES</u>

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 11/01/2012